
 
 
 
 
 
 

THIRD GRADE NEWS 
October 17, 2016 

 

http://www.wcpss.net/forestvilleroades 
Kelly Hotaling: khotaling@wcpss.net          Brianna Johnson: bjohnson3@wcpss.net 
Meghan Joyner: mjoyner@wcpss.net Rhesia Mitchell: rpmitchell@wcpss.net 
Bonnie White: bwhite@wcpss.net  Jennifer Mason: jmason@wcpss.net 
    Paige Peterson: ppeterson@wcpss.net 

 

Congratulations! 
Congratulations to Mrs. White/Ms. Peterson’s 
class for being the third grade class to earn the 
most spoons at lunch. They earned the 
opportunity to have Royal Lunch on the stage!  

Red Ribbon Week 
 

• 10/24 Pledge to Be Drug Free-Wear red! 
• 10/25 Be too Cool to do Drugs-Wear  

              shades! 
• 10/26 I “Mustache” you to be Drug Free- 

              Wear a mustache! 
• 10/27 “Being Drug Free is my Superpower”- 

              Dress as your favorite superhero or  
              create one! 

• 10/28 Team up Against Durgs-Wear your  
              favorite team shirt! 

Important Dates 
 

• 10/19 “Orange Day” against bullying  
• 10/21 Early Release from school at 1:15 
• 10/24 El Senor Family Night 5:00-closing 
• 10/25 Fall Picture Day 
• 10/28 Field Trip to NC State Live 
• 10/28 End of Quarter 1 
• 10/31 School Make Up Day 

Curriculum 
Reading 
• Students will recount stories, including 

fables, folktales, and fairytales. They will 
determine the central message, lesson, or 
moral and explain how it’s conveyed through 
key details in the text. 

 

Writing 
• Students will work on personal narratives.  

 

Math 
• Students will understand that shapes in 

different categories (rhombuses, rectangles, 
and others) may share attributes and that 
the shared attributes can define a larger 
category. They will recognize rhombuses, 
rectangles, and squares as examples of 
quadrilaterals. 

 

Science 
• Students will understand the human body 

systems and how they are essential for life: 
Protection, Movement, Support. 

Class & Math Websites 
Third grade teachers are working on class 
websites to keep families current on classroom 
and school news.  Websites will be listed as 
they’re completed. 

 

• Explore Learning with Joyner and Johnson at 
https://sites.google.com/site/johnsonjoyner/. 
 

• Explore Third Grade Rocks with Ms. Hotaling 
and Mrs. Mitchell at www.mitchell123abc.com. 

 

• Third grade math teachers have created a 
Symbaloo. Use this site for math homework 
and to practice skills. Videos and websites will 
be constantly added. http://bit.ly/2cdMQhU 
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